01 FC:8521

Patent and Trademark Office



102307292

organic accached original documents or copy thereof To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): EU. Z.KI Name: Biomega Philosophy ApS Biomega A/S Address: Lille Strandvej 11 City: Hellerup State: Denmark Zip: 2900 Individual(s) Π Association [] Limited Partnership General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Π [X] Corporation-Denmark Association [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] General Partnership []Limited Partnership No [X] Corporation-Denmark Other 3. Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Merger [] [X] Yes [X] Assignment representative designation is attached: Change of Name \prod Security Agreement (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes Execution Date: October 3, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registrations A. Trademark Applications <u> Reg.</u> No. Serial No. <u>Mark</u> Mark 76/370,246 BIOMEGA Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$40.00 Street Address: Post Office Box 5257 [X] Enclosed City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 0569/3J243 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 the date indicated above, this paper or hereby certify that fee was departed to the U.S. Postal Service & that it was (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) welly to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by Expt DO NOT USE THIS SPACE to Addressee" service Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kmy L. Nelkin December 5, 2002 Name of Person Signing 00000187 76370246 12/09/2002 DBYRNE

> Mail documents to be fecorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0357

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Biomega Philosophy ApS

Serial No.

76/370,246

Filing Date:

February 12, 2002

Trademark:

BIOMEGA

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Biomega Philosophy ApS, the applicant in the above-identified trademark application herewith appoints DARBY & DARBY P.C., 805 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022, its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-referenced trademark application, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

Please address all correspondence to Amy L. Nelkin, Darby & Darby P.C., 805 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10022, and direct all telephone calls to (212) 527-7700.

BIOMEGA PHILOSOPHY APS

Name: Jens Martin Skibsted

Title: Director/CEO

Dated: MI OL

{M:\0569\3j243\LBL2791.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made the third day of Octo	لعرل	2002
between Biomega A/S, Lille Strandvej 11, 2900 Hellerup, a corporation		
laws of Denmark (the "Assignor") and Biomega Philosophy ApS, Lille	Strandve	j 11, 2900
Hellerup, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark (the "Assi	ignee").	

WHEREAS

The Assignor is the proprietor in USA of The Trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto (The "Trademarks")

The Assignor has agreed to assign The Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of £ 10, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full right to and title in The Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which The Trademarks are registered.

THE SCHEDULE

Trademark

Application No.

BIOMEGA

76/370,246

ASSIGNOR Biomega A/S

By: eman len

Title: CEO

ASSIGNEE

Biomega Philisophy ApS

By: JEN'S MARTIN SKI ESTED

RECORDED: 12/05/2002

Title:

CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0359